FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Stokes to Engrossed House Bill No. 601 by Representative Stokes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete lines 5 and 6 in their entirety and insert "and 337.102, relative to sales and
- 3 use tax"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the end of line 12, delete "to" and delete lines 13 through 16 in their entirety
- 6 and insert "to provide for"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, at the end of line 8, after "337.87(C)(1)(d)" delete the comma "," and the
- 9 remainder of the line and delete lines 9 and 10 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "and 337.102 are hereby enacted to read as follows:"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- On page 13, delete lines 3 through 29 in their entirety and delete pages 14 through 18 in their
- 13 entirety
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 19, delete lines 1 through 24 in their entirety